# **Arizona Rosary Celebration**



## Let's Pray the Rosary, Arizona!

#### Dear Friend of Our Lady:

The Arizona Rosary Celebration, now in its 50th year, continues to be one of the largest annual public Rosary celebrations in the United States because of your support. This year's event will be no different as we honor Mary under her title: *Our Lady of Guadalupe*.

This year's event:

**Tucson** | **Saturday, October 18, 2025**, 10:00 a.m - 12:15 p.m. Location to be determined.

Phoenix | Sunday, October 19, 2025, 2:00 p.m - 4:15 p.m.
Doors open at noon for adoration, confession, exhibits.
Phoenix Convention Center, South Bldg., 33 S. 3rd St., Phoenix, AZ 85004

If you have contributed in the past, Thank You! We are asking that you prayerfully and immediately consider donating again this year. If you have never made a donation, we are asking that you consider making one this year.

More people than ever are showing up, in person, in cities across the state to participate in the Arizona Rosary Celebration. The cost of producing the Arizona Rosary Celebration continues to increase and we are committed to offering this event to the thousands who attend at no cost. It is free to get in but not free to put on this event.

Moving forward, our goal is to expand this event to more locations in Arizona. The cost of expanding this celebration honoring of Our Lady will require additional support. This will only be possible with your help.

**The Arizona Rosary Celebration is funded solely by advertisements and donations, like yours.** We are a 501(c)(3) organization and donations are deductible as allowed by law.

Your prayers and monetary support are greatly appreciated as we honor Our Blessed Mother and as we seek her special protection and powerful intercession. Arizona needs Our Lady's help more now than ever.

May Our Lord and His Blessed Mother richly reward your generosity and your sacrifices. God bless you.

In deepest gratitude,

Greg Mattingly State Chairman

# Arizona Rosary Celebration

Knights of Columbus\*



## Let's Pray the Rosary, Arizona!

### **50th Annual Arizona Rosary Celebration**

Honoring Mary under her title, Our Lady of Guadalupe

Saturday, October 18, 2025 in Tucson | Sunday, October 19, 2025 in Phoenix

### **DONATION FORM**

Name:	
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:
Email:	Phone:
We will acknowledge your contribution in the Arizona Rosary Celebration Program Book under one of the following categories:	I would like this donation to be anonymous.
Archangel \$ Contributing \$500 or more     Benefactor	Please send this form and payment to: Rick Garrison Knights of Columbus 2400 N. Bullard Ave., #1162 Goodyear, AZ 85395-3363
Sponsor \$ Contributing \$50 or more	Form can be emailed to: <u>KofCRick.Garrison@gmail.com</u> Send the payment to the address above.
<ul> <li>Donor \$</li> <li>Contributing \$25 or more</li> <li>Friend \$</li> </ul>	Make check payable to: Arizona Rosary Celebration.
Contributing \$24 or less	This is a 501(c)(3) organization. Donations are deductible as allowed by law.
Your donation is in: <i>(please check one if applicable)</i> Memory	Deadline: September 16, 2025
Name:	Questions?
□ Honor\$ Name:	Contact the Arizona Rosary Celebration Email: info@AzRosary.net or visit our website: www.AzRosary.net